

## 2024-2025 Monthly Tuition Fee Schedules

<u>\*Tuition Rate by age group at the start of the school year (not by classroom)</u>

<u>FULL-TIME</u> <u>Program</u>	Regular (8am-5pm)	Extended (7am- 6:30pm)	TAX ID#30-0386478 **Administrative charges: Credits/discounts		
*Infants-(0-12mo)	\$2230.41	\$2460.67	\$40 for late pick-up (5:10pm for regular care & 6:45pm for extended care) \$50 Daily charge for (late tuition payment after the 10 <sup>th</sup> of each month) **Little Rhythms \$20 Music enrichment (infants and older) & **Little Hearts Yoga & Dance \$35 monthly (waddlers and older)		
*Waddler(1yr)	\$2009.17	\$2284.59			
*Toddler (2yr)	\$1882.75	\$2085.93	\$45 Daily charge (extended care- before 8am or after 5pm) \$50 bank fee for returned check or credit card payment.		
*Preschool/(3yrs)	\$1611.85	\$1864.69	\$525 One-time non-refundable registration fee (new families only) \$200 annual material/event fees (to offset added costs in-house events/activities).		
*Pre-k/ (4/5 yrs.+) (Must be potty-trained)	\$1476.40	\$1670.55	\$150 off monthly tuition for siblings in program \$100 off monthly tuition (maximum 2 times per calendar year -Sept-Aug)		

- ✓ Tuition payment is <u>due on the 7<sup>th</sup> of each month. No tuition adjustments, credit or refund</u> when program is not in session due to (state of emergency, inclement weather, Federal holidays, winter & summer closing dates, child's birthday, classroom changes, vacation and illnesses).
- Tuition payment is due on <u>the 7th of each month</u> (except for holidays and illnesses only). Past due payment fees will <u>begin on the 10<sup>th</sup> of the month</u>. Tuition Express families have the option to set a withdrawal date (i.e., 15<sup>th</sup> of the month).
- ✓ Daily Meal (<u>Simply Gourmet \$7.05 per meal</u>) & Enrichment Programs \*\*<u>Little Rhythms</u> (music\$20 monthly) & <u>Little Hearts Yoga & Music</u> (\$35 monthly) for weekly sessions from September through June of each year. Summer sessions may vary by program availability.
- A 30 days' notice (by either party: Little Stages or family) for program withdrawal so your month's deposit is credited on your last month care with Little Stages.
- ✓ Vacation discount applied with advance notice and only applies to families enrolled in care for at least 6 months of continued service with Little Stages.
- (For new families only: To guarantee your child's enrollment with Little Stages which begins on\* \_\_\_\_\_\_
  - Completed enrollment forms, Deposit(2 month's tuition) with a one-time non-refundable registration fee.
  - No <u>refund will be issued</u> if you decide to relinquish your enrollment or withdraw from Little Stages.
  - Space will not be held or care to start without completed enrollment packet, registration fee & 2 month's tuition.
  - Space cannot be held or guaranteed after 2 weeks of non-attendance beyond your \*scheduled start of care date.
  - Please advise in advance of any schedule changes which may delay your child's start of care.
  - Tuition payments may be required if delayed beyond 30 days until care begins.

By signing the tuition fee schedules for 2024-2025 school year (Sept 1<sup>st</sup> -Aug. 31st), you agree, understand, and acknowledge that deposit (registration fee, 2 months tuition) is non-refundable regardless of reason for withdrawal. One month's deposit will be credited toward the last month of care only with a 30 days' notice.

Child's name:	Birthdate:	
Parent's signature & date:		
Administrator's signature & date		Copy for family (Rev. 9/9/24)